From: Jepnifer Willoughby

To: Jennifer Willoughby
Subject: FW: Town of Shelburne Resolution - Truth and Reconciliation Commission of Canada
Date: Monday, July 19, 2021 3:38:31 PM

From: Roseann Knechtel <rknechtel@muimur.ca>

Sent: Friday, July 9, 2021 8:41 AM

To: Jennifer Willoughby <jwilloughby@shelburne.ca>

Subject: RE: Town of Shelburne Resolution - Truth and Reconciliation Commission of Canada

HCAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization, Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the contents to be safe.

Good Morning Jennifer,

Please be advised that at Mulmur’s Council meeting on July 7, 2021 Council passed the following
motion:

Moved by Boxem and Seconded by Curfaro

THAT Council receives the information items as copied;

AND THAT the following items be endorsed: 15.16 Town of Shelburne & County of Dufferin Truth
and Reconciliation Resolutions

CARRIED.

Have a great day,

Roseann Knechtel, BA, MMC | Deputy Clerk / Planning Coordinator

Township of Mulmur | 758070 2™ |ine East | Mulmur, Ontario L9V 0G8

Phone 705-466-3341 ext. 223 | Fax 705-466-2922 | rknechtel@mulmur.ca
Join our email list to receive important information and keep up to date on the latest Township news.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jennifer Willoughby <jwilloughby@shelburne.ca>

Date: June 29, 2021 at 3:34:02 PM EDT

To: Kyle Seeback@parl.gc.ca, sylvia.jones@ontario.ca, Rebecca Whelan

<rwhelan ferl ty.ca>, suestone@eastgarafraxa.ca, Meghan Townsend
<mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>, Nicole Martin <nmartin@amaranth.ca>, Denise
Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>, Karen Landry < ville.ca>,
Tracey Atkinson <tatkinson@mulmur.ca>, Fred Simpson
<fred.simpson@townofmono.com>, premier@ontario

Subject: Town of Shelburne Resolution - Truth and Reconciliation Commission of
Canada




